Springboro Pee Wee Cheer Coaches Application

| Circle One: Head Coad | | Head Coach | Assistant Coach | Either | |
|-----------------------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Name | o: | | | | |
| Addro | ess: | | | | |
| Home Phone: | | | Work Phone: | | |
| Cell Phone: | | | Email: | | |
| 1. | Do you have a c | child participating in Spr | ringboro Pee Wee Cheer this | s year? Yes No | |
| 2. | It is mandatory the CPR certific | | PR certification card. Are yes No | ou willing to complete | |
| 3. | It is mandatory for coaches to complete a background check if their application is accepted. Are you willing to submit a background check? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. | Did you coach o | during the prior season? | Yes No | | |
| | If yes, which team and division? | | | | |
| | | | xperience: | | |
| 5. | Have you ever been suspended from a team or organization for inappropriate behavior? | | | | |
| | Yes No | | | | |
| | • • | _ | me of the organization, spor | t and the year the | |

- 6. As a coach for the Springboro Pee Wee Cheer organization, I understand and agree to the following:
 - If approved by the Board of Trustees, the coaching position is approved for only one season.
 - I will abide by and promote the mission, goals, rules and procedures of the Springboro Pee Wee Cheer organization as outlined in the bylaws.
 - I will exhibit good sportsmanship, self-control and act in a professional matter at all sponsored games and events in which the organization participates in.
 - I understand and agree that regardless of the date of the approval of the position, a coach may be terminated at any time without prior notice for whatever reason(s) the Board deems necessary.
 - As a coach for the Springboro Pee Wee Cheer organization, I will support, promote and participate in all of the required events and annual fundraiser.

| Signed: | Date: | |
|---|--|--|
| Coaching application will not be accepted | d if not filled out completely and signed. | |
| To be completed by SPC Board C | Officers: | |
| Background check submitted: | Division Assigned: | |
| Coach status: | Team Assigned: | |
| Contract signed: | Head or Asst. Coach | |
| Board Approved: | | |

Springboro Pee Wee Cheer, Inc. Code of Ethics

If you are selected as a coach for one of the SPC teams, your signature below means that you agree to the following:

- 1. I will abide by, enforce and support the rules and regulations of SPC's bylaws.
- 2. I will set an example to foster and encourage a positive team atmosphere in order to develop desirable attitudes and habits in my team and discourage undesirable characteristics.
- 3. I will promote good sportsmanship, not only on my team, but my opponent's team as well.
- 4. I will never place self-glorification and personal gain above the welfare of my team members.
- 5. I will place more concern on molding the character, personality and growth of each team member than on my team's win/loss record.
- 6. I will not agitate judges, referees or other coaches.
- 7. I will refer any problems I have to the directors and/or Board rather than make a scene in front of team members, parents and spectators.
- 8. I will accept responsibility of controlling my team parents during activities.
- 9. I will remember at all times that my team is made up of children not adults, and will not treat them as such.

| Print Name: | Date: |
|-------------|-------|
| Signature: | |

Please submit completed application and signed Code of Ethics to:

Springboro Pee Wee Cheer

c/o Jen Bohinc

8401 Turning Leaf Xing

Springboro, OH 45066

Or by email:
jenbohinc@gmail.com